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heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge

* Het is mogelijk de Heatwave over een bereik 
van 360° te monteren.

- De positie van de Heatwave in deze handlei-
ding geniet de voorkeur van de ontwerper.

* Il est possible de monter le Heatwave sur une 
portée de 360°.

- La position du Heatwave décrite dans ce
manuel a la préférence du concepteur.

* Der Heatwave lässt sich im 360° Bereich 
montieren. 

- Die Position des Heatwave wird im Hinweis 
als die bevorzugte Position des Entwickler 
gezeigt.

* It is possible to fi x the Heatwave over a range 
of 360°.

- The position of the Heatwave shown in the 
manual is the position preferred by the
designer.
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2719 mm / 107.05 in

84 kg / 186 lb

Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleitung -  Mounting instructions 

*Standaard positie / Standard position / Position standard
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Onderdelen  -  Parts  - Teile

8x

4x 8x

2x1x

1x 3x 34x

Ø10Ø8

Manual

1x

Manual

A

B

C

opmerking - remarque - Anmerkung - remark

Daar de Heatwave een artisanaal product is kunnen 
er kleine kleur- of maatafwijkingen voorkomen. Deze 
kleurafwijking stabiliseert zich na het uitharden van 
de gebruikte materialen.

Dans la mesure où le Heatwave est un
produit artisanal, des petites différences de couleurs 
ou de dimensions sont possibles. Cette différence de 
couleur se stabilise après le durcissement des maté-
riaux utilisés.

Da der Heatwave ein handgemachtes Produkt ist, 
können kleine Farb- oder Maßabweichungen vorkom-
men. Diese Farbabweichungen geben sich mit  der 
Zeit, sie passen sich durch die Nutzung an. 

The Heatwave is a hand-crafted product. Hence, mi-
nor colour or dimensional variations can sometimes 
be evident. After initial curing, minor colour variations 
will tend to even out over the surface of the material.

Om veiligheidsredenen zijn geen muur-
pluggen meegeleverd. Contacteer uw 
speciaalzaak voor het juiste type.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, les che-
villes ne sont pas fournies. Contactez 
votre magasin spécialisé pour le bon 
type de cheville.

Aus Sicherheitsgründen sind kein Dübel 
mitgeliefert. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren Bau-
stoffhandel für die richtigen Dübel.

For safety reasons wall plugs aren’t 
delivered. Contact your specialist store 
for the right type.



3heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install

27200.22111401 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.

Neem het ophangsjabloon, de onderdelen voor de muurbevestiging en de aansluiting uit de 
verpakking.

Prenez l’outil de montage, les pièces pour la fi xation murale et le raccordement dans 
l’emballage.

Nehmen Sie die Montageschablone, die Einzelteile für die Wandbefestigung und den Venti-
lanschluss aus der Verpackung.

Remove the stensil, the fi xings and the valve connections from the packaging.

8x

1x

1x

2x

Manual

A

2

==
Voorkeurspositie.

Position recommandée.
Bevorzugte Position.
Preferred position.

Ophangsjabloon volledig vlak tegen de wand aandrukken.
Fixer le modèle de montage bien à plat contre le mur.

Halten Sie die Montageschablone völlig fl ach gegen die Wandmontage.
Make sure the stencil is fully stretched against the wall.

1

Boormal XL - Modèle de montage XL - Montagemodell XL - Mounting model XL

 
 

 
 

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm
Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm



4heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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3/4”
EUROCONE

4

Ø 8 mm Ø 10 mm
2a 2b 3



5heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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OK!

OK!

6

5



6heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions 
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2

4a

OK !!

4

4b 4c4c

Gebruik het schuimrubber als bescherming op de 
vloer tijdens de montage van de Heatwave.

Utilisez la mousse de caoutchouc comme protec-
tion sur le sol pendant le montage du Heatwave.

Benutzen Sie den Schaumgummi als Fußboden-
schutz, wenn Sie den Heatwave montieren.

A foam rubber mat is supplied for protection of 
the Heatwave during assembly. Please place this 
on the fl oor and assemble the radiator on it before 
mounting.

1B

Manual

8x

4x

1x

3x

1x

34xB

C
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6

7

zeep

soap

Seife

savon

5

Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions 

M max. 15 Nm

M max. 15 Nm
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8a 8b

1
1
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9

1

1
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Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions 

M max. 15 Nm



9heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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38 38 
mmmm38 
mm

1

2 3

4

aansluiting - raccordement
Anschluß - connection

Manual

C

Onderdelen - Parts - Teile

Manual

Opgepast: Sommige onder-
delen van het ventiel kun-
nen warm worden tijdens 
gebruik.

Attention: Certaines parties 
de la vanne peuvent chauf-
fer pendant l’utilisation.

Achtung: Einige Teile des 
Ventils können heiß werden.

Caution: Parts of the valve 
can get hot during opera-
tion.



27200.22111401 - 0108 - JAGA.NV.

10heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve

27200.22111401 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.
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heatwave extralargeheatwave extralarge Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve

OK!!

OK!!

10a 10b

De ontluchting van de Heatwave gebeurt automatisch via de centrale ontluchter. Tijdens het 
ontluchten moeten alle andere toestellen op hetzelfde circuit afgesloten worden.

La purge du Heatwave se déroule automatiquement par le biais du purgeur central. Pendant la 
purge, tous les autres appareils branchés sur le même circuit doivent être fermés.

Entlüftung des Heatwave passiert automatisch durch den zentralen Entlüfter. Während der Ent-
lüftung, schliessen Sie alle anderen Geräten auf dem Stromkreis ab.

Air venting of the Heatwave is done through the central air release vent. Whilst purging is in 
progress ensure all other connections on the circuit are closed.

ontluchting - purge - Entlüftung - air venting
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56 kg / 124 lb

=

heatwave largeheatwave large

* Het is mogelijk de Heatwave over een bereik 
van 360° te monteren.

- De positie van de Heatwave in deze handlei-
ding geniet de voorkeur van de ontwerper.

* Il est possible de monter le Heatwave sur une 
portée de 360°.

- La position du Heatwave décrite dans ce
manuel a la préférence du concepteur.

* Der Heatwave lässt sich im 360° Bereich 
montieren. 

- Die Position des Heatwave wird im Hinweis 
als die bevorzugte Position des Entwickler 
gezeigt.

* It is possible to fi x the Heatwave over a range 
of 360°.

- The position of the Heatwave shown in the 
manual is the position preferred by the
designer.
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2086 mm / 82.13 in

Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleitung -  Mounting instructions 

*Standaard positie / Standard position / Position standard



27200.22111301 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.

2heatwave largeheatwave large

6x

6x

2x1x

2x 22x

Ø10Ø8

Manual

3x

1x

Manual

A

B

C

Onderdelen  -  Parts  - Teile

opmerking - remarque - Anmerkung - remark

Daar de Heatwave een artisanaal product is kunnen 
er kleine kleur- of maatafwijkingen voorkomen. Deze 
kleurafwijking stabiliseert zich na het uitharden van 
de gebruikte materialen.

Dans la mesure où le Heatwave est un
produit artisanal, des petites différences de couleurs 
ou de dimensions sont possibles. Cette différence de 
couleur se stabilise après le durcissement des maté-
riaux utilisés.

Da der Heatwave ein handgemachtes Produkt ist, 
können kleine Farb- oder Maßabweichungen vorkom-
men. Diese Farbabweichungen geben sich mit  der 
Zeit, sie passen sich durch die Nutzung an. 

The Heatwave is a hand-crafted product. Hence, mi-
nor colour or dimensional variations can sometimes 
be evident. After initial curing, minor colour variations 
will tend to even out over the surface of the material.

Om veiligheidsredenen zijn geen muur-
pluggen meegeleverd. Contacteer uw 
speciaalzaak voor het juiste type.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, les che-
villes ne sont pas fournies. Contactez 
votre magasin spécialisé pour le bon 
type de cheville.

Aus Sicherheitsgründen sind kein Dübel 
mitgeliefert. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren Bau-
stoffhandel für die richtigen Dübel.

For safety reasons wall plugs aren’t 
delivered. Contact your specialist store 
for the right type.



3heatwave largeheatwave large voorinstallatie - pré-install
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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Neem het ophangsjabloon, de onderdelen voor de muurbevestiging en de aansluiting uit de 
verpakking.

Prenez l’outil de montage, les pièces pour la fi xation murale et le raccordement dans 
l’emballage.

Nehmen Sie die Montageschablone, die Einzelteile für die Wandbefestigung und den Venti-
lanschluss aus der Verpackung.

Remove the stensil, the fi xings and the valve connections from the packaging.

6x

1x

1x

2x

Manual

A

2

==
Voorkeurspositie.

Position recommandée.
Bevorzugte Position.
Preferred position.

Ophangsjabloon volledig vlak tegen de wand aandrukken.
Fixer le modèle de montage bien à plat contre le mur.

Halten Sie die Montageschablone völlig fl ach gegen die Wandmontage.
Make sure the stencil is fully stretched against the wall.

1

 
 

 
 

Boormal L - Modèle de montage L - Montagemodell L - Mounting model L

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm
Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm Ø 8 mmØ 8 mm



4heatwave largeheatwave large voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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3/4”
EUROCONE

4

Ø 8 mm Ø 10 mm
2a 2b 3



5heatwave largeheatwave large voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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OK!

5

OK!

6



6heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions 
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2

2a

OK !!

2

Gebruik het schuimrubber als bescherming op de 
vloer tijdens de montage van de Heatwave.

Utilisez la mousse de caoutchouc comme protec-
tion sur le sol pendant le montage du Heatwave.

Benutzen Sie den Schaumgummi als Fußboden-
schutz, wenn Sie den Heatwave montieren.

A foam rubber mat is supplied for protection of 
the Heatwave during assembly. Please place this 
on the fl oor and assemble the radiator on it before 
mounting.

1B

Manual

6x

1x

2x

1x

22xB

C



7heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions

27200.22111301 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.

4

5

zeep

soap

Seife

savon

3

M max. 15 Nm

M max. 15 Nm



8heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions
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6a 6b

11

1
1

2

7

6

M max. 15 Nm



9heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage   de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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38 38 
mmmm38 
mm

1

2 3

4

aansluiting - raccordement
Anschluß - connection

Manual

C

Onderdelen - Parts - Teile

Manual

Opgepast: Sommige onder-
delen van het ventiel kun-
nen warm worden tijdens 
gebruik.

Attention: Certaines parties 
de la vanne peuvent chauf-
fer pendant l’utilisation.

Achtung: Einige Teile des 
Ventils können heiß werden.

Caution: Parts of the valve 
can get hot during opera-
tion.



10heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage   de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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121212
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7

9

5

6

27200.22111301 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.
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heatwave largeheatwave large Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage   de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve

OK!!

OK!!

10a 10b

De ontluchting van de Heatwave gebeurt automatisch via de centrale ontluchter. Tijdens het 
ontluchten moeten alle andere toestellen op hetzelfde circuit afgesloten worden.

La purge du Heatwave se déroule automatiquement par le biais du purgeur central. Pendant la 
purge, tous les autres appareils branchés sur le même circuit doivent être fermés.

Entlüftung des Heatwave passiert automatisch durch den zentralen Entlüfter. Während der Ent-
lüftung, schliessen Sie alle anderen Geräten auf dem Stromkreis ab.

Air venting of the Heatwave is done through the central air release vent. Whilst purging is in 
progress ensure all other connections on the circuit are closed.

ontluchting - purge - Entlüftung - air venting
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heatwave mediumheatwave medium

* Het is mogelijk de Heatwave over een bereik 
van 360° te monteren.

- De positie van de Heatwave in deze handlei-
ding geniet de voorkeur van de ontwerper.

* Il est possible de monter le Heatwave sur une 
portée de 360°.

- La position du Heatwave décrite dans ce
manuel a la préférence du concepteur.

* Der Heatwave lässt sich im 360° Bereich 
montieren. 

- Die Position des Heatwave wird im Hinweis 
als die bevorzugte Position des Entwickler 
gezeigt.

* It is possible to fi x the Heatwave over a range 
of 360°.

- The position of the Heatwave shown in the 
manual is the position preferred by the
designer.

72
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1454 mm / 57.25 in

28 kg / 62 lb
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Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleitung -  Mounting instructions 

*Standaard positie / Standard position / Position standard
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4x

4x

2x1x

1x 10x

Ø10Ø8
Manual

2x

1x

Manual

A

B

C

Onderdelen  -  Parts  - Teile

opmerking - remarque - Anmerkung - remark

Daar de Heatwave een artisanaal product is kunnen 
er kleine kleur- of maatafwijkingen voorkomen. Deze 
kleurafwijking stabiliseert zich na het uitharden van 
de gebruikte materialen.

Dans la mesure où le Heatwave est un
produit artisanal, des petites différences de couleurs 
ou de dimensions sont possibles. Cette différence de 
couleur se stabilise après le durcissement des maté-
riaux utilisés.

Da der Heatwave ein handgemachtes Produkt ist, 
können kleine Farb- oder Maßabweichungen vorkom-
men. Diese Farbabweichungen geben sich mit  der 
Zeit, sie passen sich durch die Nutzung an. 

The Heatwave is a hand-crafted product. Hence, mi-
nor colour or dimensional variations can sometimes 
be evident. After initial curing, minor colour variations 
will tend to even out over the surface of the material.

Om veiligheidsredenen zijn geen muur-
pluggen meegeleverd. Contacteer uw 
speciaalzaak voor het juiste type.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, les che-
villes ne sont pas fournies. Contactez 
votre magasin spécialisé pour le bon 
type de cheville.

Aus Sicherheitsgründen sind kein Dübel 
mitgeliefert. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren Bau-
stoffhandel für die richtigen Dübel.

For safety reasons wall plugs aren’t 
delivered. Contact your specialist store 
for the right type.



3heatwave mediumheatwave medium voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install

27200.22111201 - 0212 - JAGA.NV.

Neem het ophangsjabloon, de onderdelen voor de muurbevestiging en de aansluiting uit de 
verpakking.

Prenez l’outil de montage, les pièces pour la fi xation murale et le raccordement dans 
l’emballage.

Nehmen Sie die Montageschablone, die Einzelteile für die Wandbefestigung und den Venti-
lanschluss aus der Verpackung.

Remove the stensil, the fi xings and the valve connections from the packaging.

4x

1x

1x

2x

Manual

A

2

==
Voorkeurspositie.

Position recommandée.
Bevorzugte Position.
Preferred position.

Ophangsjabloon volledig vlak tegen de wand aandrukken.
Fixer le modèle de montage bien à plat contre le mur.

Halten Sie die Montageschablone völlig fl ach gegen die Wandmontage.
Make sure the stencil is fully stretched against the wall.

1

Boormal M - Modèle de montage M - Montagemodell M - Mounting model M

 
 

 
 

EUROCONEØ 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm
Ø 8 mmØ 8 mm



4heatwave mediumheatwave medium voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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3/4”
EUROCONE

4

Ø 8 mm Ø 10 mm
2a 2b 3



5heatwave mediumheatwave medium voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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OK!

5

OK!

6



heatwave mediumheatwave medium 6Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions
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2 2a

2b 3

zeep

soap

Seife

savon

Gebruik het schuimrubber als bescherming op de 
vloer tijdens de montage van de Heatwave.

Utilisez la mousse de caoutchouc comme protec-
tion sur le sol pendant le montage du Heatwave.

Benutzen Sie den Schaumgummi als Fußboden-
schutz, wenn Sie den Heatwave montieren.

A foam rubber mat is supplied for protection of 
the Heatwave during assembly. Please place this 
on the fl oor and assemble the radiator on it before 
mounting.

1B

Manual

4x

1x

1x 10x
B

C



7heatwave mediumheatwave medium Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions
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1
1

1

2

5a

6

5b

4

5

M max. 
15 Nm

M max. 15 Nm



8heatwave mediumheatwave medium Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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38 38 
mmmm38 
mm

1

2 3

4

aansluiting - raccordement
Anschluß - connection

Manual

C

Onderdelen - Parts - Teile

Manual

Opgepast: Sommige onder-
delen van het ventiel kun-
nen warm worden tijdens 
gebruik.

Attention: Certaines parties 
de la vanne peuvent chauf-
fer pendant l’utilisation.

Achtung: Einige Teile des 
Ventils können heiß werden.

Caution: Parts of the valve 
can get hot during opera-
tion.



9heatwave mediumheatwave medium Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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heatwave mediumheatwave medium Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve

OK!!

OK!!

10a 10b

De ontluchting van de Heatwave gebeurt automatisch via de centrale ontluchter. Tijdens het 
ontluchten moeten alle andere toestellen op hetzelfde circuit afgesloten worden.

La purge du Heatwave se déroule automatiquement par le biais du purgeur central. Pendant la 
purge, tous les autres appareils branchés sur le même circuit doivent être fermés.

Entlüftung des Heatwave passiert automatisch durch den zentralen Entlüfter. Während der Ent-
lüftung, schliessen Sie alle anderen Geräten auf dem Stromkreis ab.

Air venting of the Heatwave is done through the central air release vent. Whilst purging is in 
progress ensure all other connections on the circuit are closed.

ontluchting - purge - Entlüftung - air venting
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heatwave smallheatwave small
Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 

Montageanleitung -  Mounting instructions 

*Standaard positie / Standard position / Position standard

53
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778 mm / 30.63 in
* Het is mogelijk de Heatwave over een bereik 

van 360° te monteren.
- De positie van de Heatwave in deze handlei-

ding geniet de voorkeur van de ontwerper.

* Il est possible de monter le Heatwave sur une 
portée de 360°.

- La position du Heatwave décrite dans ce
manuel a la préférence du concepteur.

* Der Heatwave lässt sich im 360° Bereich 
montieren. 

- Die Position des Heatwave wird im Hinweis 
als die bevorzugte Position des Entwickler 
gezeigt.

* It is possible to fi x the Heatwave over a range 
of 360°.

- The position of the Heatwave shown in the 
manual is the position preferred by the
designer.

=
14 kg / 31 lb



2heatwave smallheatwave small
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Onderdelen  -  Parts  - Teile

2x

1x

1x

1x

2x

2x Ø10

2x Ø8
Manual

Manual

A

B

C

opmerking - remarque - Anmerkung - remark

Daar de Heatwave een artisanaal product is kunnen 
er kleine kleur- of maatafwijkingen voorkomen. Deze 
kleurafwijking stabiliseert zich na het uitharden van 
de gebruikte materialen.

Dans la mesure où le Heatwave est un
produit artisanal, des petites différences de couleurs 
ou de dimensions sont possibles. Cette différence de 
couleur se stabilise après le durcissement des maté-
riaux utilisés.

Da der Heatwave ein handgemachtes Produkt ist, 
können kleine Farb- oder Maßabweichungen vorkom-
men. Diese Farbabweichungen geben sich mit  der 
Zeit, sie passen sich durch die Nutzung an. 

The Heatwave is a hand-crafted product. Hence, mi-
nor colour or dimensional variations can sometimes 
be evident. After initial curing, minor colour variations 
will tend to even out over the surface of the material.

Om veiligheidsredenen zijn geen muur-
pluggen meegeleverd. Contacteer uw 
speciaalzaak voor het juiste type.

Pour des raisons de sécurité, les che-
villes ne sont pas fournies. Contactez 
votre magasin spécialisé pour le bon 
type de cheville.

Aus Sicherheitsgründen sind kein Dübel 
mitgeliefert. Kontaktieren Sie Ihren Bau-
stoffhandel für die richtigen Dübel.

For safety reasons wall plugs aren’t 
delivered. Contact your specialist store 
for the right type.
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Neem het ophangsjabloon, de onderdelen voor de muurbevestiging en de aansluiting uit de 
verpakking.

Prenez l’outil de montage, les pièces pour la fi xation murale et le raccordement dans 
l’emballage.

Nehmen Sie die Montageschablone, die Einzelteile für die Wandbefestigung und den Venti-
lanschluss aus der Verpackung.

Remove the stensil, the fi xings and the valve connections from the packaging.

Voorkeurspositie
Position recommandée

Bevorzugte Position
Preferred position

Ophangsjabloon volledig vlak tegen de wand aandrukken.
Presser le l’outil de montage à plat contre le mur.

Halten Sie die Montageschablone völlig fl ach gegen die Wandmontage.
Make sure the stencil is fully stretched against the wall.

2x

1x

1x

2x

Manual

Boormal S - Modèle de montage S - Montagemodell S - Mounting model S

 
 

 
 

EUROCONE

Ø 10 mm

Ø 10 mm Ø 8 mm Ø 8 mm

A

1

2

voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install
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4heatwave smallheatwave small voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install

3/4”
EUROCONE

4

Ø 8 mm Ø 10 mm
2a 2b 3
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5heatwave smallheatwave small voorbereiding - pré-installation
Vorinstalliert - pre-install

OK!

5

OK!

6
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3

3b 4

3a

2

Manual

B

C

Gebruik het schuimrubber als bescherming op de 
vloer tijdens de montage van de Heatwave.

Utilisez la mousse de caoutchouc comme protec-
tion sur le sol pendant le montage du Heatwave.

Benutzen Sie den Schaumgummi als Fußboden-
schutz, wenn Sie den Heatwave montieren.

A foam rubber mat is supplied for protection of 
the Heatwave during assembly. Please place this 
on the fl oor and assemble the radiator on it before 
mounting.

1B

M max. 15 Nm
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1
1 2

Montagehandleiding -  Instructions de montage 
Montageanleiting -  Mounting instructions 
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Onderdelen - Parts - Teile

Manual

Opgepast: Sommige onder-
delen van het ventiel kun-
nen warm worden tijdens 
gebruik.

Attention: Certaines parties 
de la vanne peuvent chauf-
fer pendant l’utilisation.

Achtung: Einige Teile des 
Ventils können heiß werden.

Caution: Parts of the valve 
can get hot during opera-
tion.

38 38 
mmmm38 
mm

1

2 3

4

aansluiting - raccordement
Anschluß - connection

Manual

C
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5

6

8

7

9

Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve
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OK!!

OK!!

10a 10b

De ontluchting van de Heatwave gebeurt automatisch via de centrale ontluchter. Tijdens het 
ontluchten moeten alle andere toestellen op hetzelfde circuit afgesloten worden.

La purge du Heatwave se déroule automatiquement par le biais du purgeur central. Pendant la 
purge, tous les autres appareils branchés sur le même circuit doivent être fermés.

Entlüftung des Heatwave passiert automatisch durch den zentralen Entlüfter. Während der Ent-
lüftung, schliessen Sie alle anderen Geräten auf dem Stromkreis ab.

Air venting of the Heatwave is done through the central air release vent. Whilst purging is in 
progress ensure all other connections on the circuit are closed.

ontluchting - purge - Entlüftung - air venting

Montagehandleiding ventiel -  Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventil -  Mounting instructions  valve



Montagehandleiding ventiel - Instructions de montage  de vanne
Montageanleiting ventile - Mounting instructions valve

heatwave valve

printed on environmental paper, produced in certified mills with wood from well managed forests

Onderdelen - Parts - Teile

1

38 mm
38 mm

2 3 4

Manual

10

11

Opgepast: Sommige onderdelen van het ven-
tiel kunnen warm worden tijdens gebruik.

Attention: Certaines parties de la vanne peu-
vent chauffer pendant l’utilisation.

Achtung: Einige Teile des Ventils können heiß 
werden.

Caution: Parts of the valve can get hot during 
operation.
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OK!!

15a 15b

12 13

14

De ontluchting van de  Heatwave gebeurt automatisch via de centrale ontluchter.
Tijdens het ontluchten moeten alle andere toestellen op hetzelfde circuit afgesloten worden.

La purge du Heatwave se déroule automatiquement par le biais du purgeur central. Pendant la 
purge, tous les autres appareils branchés sur le même circuit doivent être fermés.

Entlüftung des Heatwave passiert automatisch durch den zentralen Entlüfter. Während der Entlüf-
tung, schliessen Sie alle anderen Geräten auf dem Stromkreis ab.

Air venting of the Heatwave is done through the central air release vent.
Whilst purging is in progress ensure all other connections on the circuit are closed.

ontluchting - purge - Entlüftung - air venting

OK!!


